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¢hase price per set to residents of this state shall not exceed the
sum of thirty dollars.”’

How distributed —Sec. 3. That section 4 of chapter 372,
General Laws of Minnesota for the year 1903 be, and the same is
amended so as to read as follows:

““Section 4. The secretary of state shall distvibute the sets
so purchased as follows: two sets to eaeh of the justices of the
gupreme eourt, five sets to the office of the attorney general, one
set to each judge of the distriet court, one sct to the elerk of the
district court for each county for the use of the conrt and county
officials, one set to each judge of each municipal court of the
state, five sets to the law school at the state university, one set
to each probate conrt of this state, and the remaining sets to the
law library at the eapitol of this state.’

Approved April 17, 1909,

CHAPTER 216—S. F. No. 809,

An Act to aniend Subdivision 87 of Section one (1) of
Chapter 4035, General Laws of 1907, velating to Road and
Bridge Appropriations for Lac qui Parle County.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Change of road and bridge appropriation in Lac qui Parle
county,—Section 1. That subdivision 37 of seetion one (1) of -
chapter 405 of the CGeneral Iaws of 1907 he amended so as to
read as follows:

“TLac qui Parle county,

{a) To be available for the fiscal year ending July 31. 1908:
Twenty-five hundred dollars (4$2,500.00) of which one thousand
dollars ($1,000.00) shail he used to aid in construeting and re-
pairing highways in the townships of Arena, Madison, Hamlin,
and Cerro Gordo.

{b) To be available for the fiseal year ending July 31, 1909:
Twenty five hundred dollars ($2,500.00).

See. 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and
after its passage.

Appraved April 17, 1909,



